
EXPERIENCE

Jr. Motion Designer 
Dark Burn Creative
Los Angeles, California

Work in creating motion oriented typography and visual 
effects, curated for game capture trailers. Clientele includes 
Blizzard, Epic Games, EA, Ubisoft and Amazon Games. 

Teaching Assistant
ArtCenter College of Design

Assisted professors in teaching design thesis and
speech-craft

Webmaster
Cal Poly Pomona Bronco Pep Band

Redesigned, updated, and managed the website of the 
Bronco Pep Band at Cal Poly Pomona

Freelance Graphic Designer
Los Angeles, California

Work with clients on website design, stationery, logo 
design, brand identity design, and motion graphics.

Graphic Design Intern
Regal Medical Group
Northridge, California

Supported the design team with internal document 
creation, outreach documentation, and photo retouching

RECOGNITION

Present Member of America Institute of Graphic Arts (AIGA)

Poly Kroma Graduating Senior Gallery Participant

President’s List:
Cal Poly Pomona

Dean’s List:
Cal Poly Pomona

Adobe XD Creative Challenge Finalist for Bridges App 
Concept Design

EDUCATION

ArtCenter College of Design 
Master of Fine Arts 
Graphic Design 
Pasadena, California 

California Polytechnic 
Institute: Pomona
Bachelor of Fine Arts 
Visual Communications 
Design
Pomona, California
(Cum Laude)

SUPPLEMENTAL 

ArtCenter Extension
Introduction to Packaging 
Design Course 

SCHOLARSHIPS
ArtCenter Graduate 
Scholarship
ArtCenter College of Design

California Scholarship 
Federation Member
Cal Poly Pomona

SKILLS

Proficient in: 

After Effects, Cinema 4D, 
Blender, Photoshop, XD, 
Dimension, Illustrator, 
Figma, InDesign, Logic Pro X 
Premiere Pro,

Familiar with: 

Unreal Engine, Webflow, 
Rhinoceros, Excel

09/2022 -
04/2024

09/2018 -
05/2022

05/2021 -
08/2021

09/2022 -
04/2024

09/2018 -
05/2022

03/2024 - 
10/2025

01/2024 -
04/2024

05/2019 -
05/2022

06/2018 -

05/2018 -
08/2018

09/2018 -

04/2022 -

01/2020 -
01/2021

09/2019 -
04/2022

03/2019 -

TIMOTHY STEPHEN LEE JR.
Motion Graphics Designer 

tslj.info
iamtsljr@gmail.com

+1 (213) 590-0712


