

TIMOTHY STEPHEN LEE JR.

Motion Graphics Designer

tslj.info iamtsljr@gmail.com +1 (213) 590-0712

	EXPERIENCE		EDUCATION
03/2024 - 10/2025	Jr. Motion Designer Dark Burn Creative Los Angeles, California	09/2022 - 04/2024	ArtCenter College of Design Master of Fine Arts Graphic Design Pasadena, California
	Work in creating motion oriented typography and visual effects, curated for game capture trailers. Clientele includes Blizzard, Epic Games, EA, Ubisoft and Amazon Games.	09/2018 - 05/2022	California Polytechnic Institute: Pomona
01/2024 - 04/2024	Teaching Assistant ArtCenter College of Design	00/2022	Bachelor of Fine Arts Visual Communications Design
	Assisted professors in teaching design thesis and speech-craft		Pomona, California (Cum Laude)
05/2019 - 05/2022	Webmaster Cal Poly Pomona Bronco Pep Band		SUPPLEMENTAL
00/2022	Redesigned, updated, and managed the website of the Bronco Pep Band at Cal Poly Pomona	05/2021 - 08/2021	ArtCenter Extension Introduction to Packaging Design Course
06/2018 -	Freelance Graphic Designer Los Angeles, California	09/2022 - 04/2024	SCHOLARSHIPS ArtCenter Graduate Scholarship
	Work with clients on website design, stationery, logo design, brand identity design, and motion graphics.		ArtCenter College of Design
05/2018 - 08/2018	Graphic Design Intern Regal Medical Group Northridge, California	09/2018 - 05/2022	California Scholarship Federation Member Cal Poly Pomona
	Supported the design team with internal document creation, outreach documentation, and photo retouching		SKILLS
	creation, outreach accumentation, and photo retouching		Proficient in:
	RECOGNITION		After Effects, Cinema 4D, Blender, Photoshop, XD,
09/2018 -	Present Member of America Institute of Graphic Arts (AIGA)		Dimension, Illustrator, Figma, InDesign, Logic Pro X
04/2022 -	Poly Kroma Graduating Senior Gallery Participant		Premiere Pro,
01/2020 - 01/2021	President's List: Cal Poly Pomona		Familiar with:
09/2019 - 04/2022	Dean's List: Cal Poly Pomona		Unreal Engine, Webflow, Rhinoceros, Excel

Adobe XD Creative Challenge Finalist for Bridges App Concept Design

03/2019 -